

Item no.: 361083 Fibre optic continuity tester 10 mW for SC, LC, ST and FC connectors



Item no.: 361083 shipping weight: 0.10 kg Manufacturer: Delock

Product Description

This fibre optic tester from Delock is used to check and accurately measure fibre optic connections. The continuity tester detects whether the light beam is transmitted properly and quickly identifies breaks, dirty connections or cracks in fibre optic cables. Specification

- For singlemode and multimode fibre optics
- 2.5 mm ferrule for SC, ST, FC connectors
 Adapter for LC connectors

- Adapter for LC connectors
 Three-stage switch: CW, OFF, GLINT
 Wavelength: 650 nm ± 10 nm
 Laser power and range: 10 mW (up to 10 km)
 Light source: Laser class 3B, 650 nm, 10 mW
 Operating temperature: -10 °C ~ 70 °C
 Robust aluminium housing
 Power curply: 2 × A b pattering (pot included)

- Power supply: 2 x AA batteries (not included)
 Colour: black
- Dimensions (LxWxH): approx. 175 x 26 x 26 mm

Package contents

- Fibre optic continuity tester
- LC adapter
- Operating instructions

Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product All details, up-to-date prices and availability

